
 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (AGRIL.), KEONJHAR DIVISION, KEONJHAR 
Phone No. – (06766) – 255378 Email Id: eeagril.kjr @gmail.com 

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS THROUGH  e-Procurement 

No- 652 /Agril. Date-20/07/2021 

Bid Identification No/e – Procurement Notice No. – E.E (A)- KEONJHAR Division -01/2021-22 

1. The Executive Engineer (Agril.), Keonjhar Division, Keonjhar, Odisha on behalf of Governor of 

Odisha invites Percentage Rate Bids in Single cover system for the works as detailed in 

table below.  
 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the work 

Approximate 

Estimated cost put 

to Tender 

(Excluding G.S.T) 

(Rs.) 

Cost of Bid 

Documents 

(in Rs.) 

Class of 

Contracto

r 

Period of 

Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Construction of BAO Office , Telkoi , Dist: Keonjhar 

. 

21,93,054.00 6000.00 B & C 
6(Six ) calendar 

month 

2 Construction of BAO Office , Saharpada , Dist: Keonjhar 

. 

21,93,054.00 
6000.00 B & C 6(Six ) calendar 

month 

3 
Construction of BAO Office , Patna, Dist: Keonjhar 

21,93,026.00 
6000.00 B & C 6(Six) calendar 

month 

4 
Construction of BAO Office , Harichandanpur, Dist: 

Keonjhar 

. 

21,93,064.00 
6000.00 B & C 6(Six) calendar 

month 

5 
Construction of BAO Office , Banspal, Dist: Keonjhar 

2193039.00 
6000.00 B & C 6(Six) calendar 

month 

6 
Construction of BAO Office , Jhumpura , Dist: Keonjhar 

21,93,574.00 
6000.00 B & C 6(Six) calendar 

month 

7 Construction of boundary wall of FIAC and DAO office 

Ghatagaon , Dist: Keonjhar. 

7,01,778.00 4000.00 C &D 
2(Two) Calender 

month 

 The bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. The web-site for “ONLINE BIDDING” is 

http://tendersorissa.gov.in. 

Bid documents will be available in above Website from Dt.02.08.2021 at 11.00 AM up to 5.00 PM of Dt. 

16.08.2021 for “ONLINE BIDDING”.  

Date of original bid documents submission Dt.05.08.2021 at 11.00 AM to Dt.17.8.2021 up to 4.00 PM .Bids 

shall be opened at 11.00 AM & onwards on Dt. 19.08.2021.   . 

The bidder must possess matching class compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). 

Further details and other terms and conditions can be seen from DTCN in the e- Procurement web 
site www.tendersorissa.gov.in   

N.B: Subsequent corrigendum / addendum if required shall be available 

         in the  website as indicated above         

           Er. J.B.Rout                            

                                                                                                                                Executive Engineer (Agril.) 

Keonjhar Division,Keonjhar 

 



 

Memo No.     653 // Agril. Dated    20.7.21 

 Copy along with soft Copy of ‘e’ Procurement Notice submitted to Deputy Director(Advt.)- Cum- 

Deputy Secretary to  Govt., Information and Public Relation Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information 

with a request to publish this e procurement Notice on or before 28.7.21 in two odia news papers, widely 

circulated as per the OPWD Code. Copy of papers where in the advertisement is published may please be sent to 

this office for reference and record.. 

Encl:- Soft copy of IFB through e procurement No. E.E (A)- KEONJHAR Division -01/2021-22 

Through email to ipr.advt@gmail.com/iprnews@gmail.com 
           Er. J.B.Rout                            

Executive Engineer (Agril.) 

Keonjhar Division,Keonjhar 

Memo No.     654 // Agril. Dated     20.7.21 

 Copy along with soft Copy of ‘e’ Procurement Notice submitted to the  Head, State Portal group, I.T. 

Centre of State Secretariat for information and necessary action  with a request to display the Invitation For Bids 

in the official website of Govt. of Odisha . 

Encl:- Soft copy of IFB through e procurement No. E.E (A)- KEONJHAR Division -01/2021-22 

Through email tendersorissa@gmail.com 

           Er. J.B.Rout                            

Executive Engineer (Agril.) 

Keonjhar Division,Keonjhar 

Memo No. .     655 // Agril. Dated        20.7.21 

 Copy with ‘e’ Procurement Notice submitted to the Director of Agriculture & Food Production, Odisha, 

Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information & necessary action. 

           Er. J.B.Rout                            
Executive Engineer (Agril.) 

Keonjhar Division,Keonjhar 

Memo No. .     656 // Agril. Dated         20.7.21 

            Copy with ‘e’ Procurement Notice submitted to the Chief Engineer (Agril.), Odisha, Bhubaneswar for 

favour of kind information & necessary action.        

                        Er. J.B.Rout                            
      Executive Engineer (Agril.) 

                        Keonjhar Division,Keonjhar 

Memo No. .     657 // Agril. Dated        20.7.21  

            Copy with ‘e’ Procurement Notice submitted to the Superintending Engineer (Agril.), Northern Zone, 

Sambalpur / Chief District Agriculture Officer, Keonjhar for favour of kind information & necessary action.

            

                                                                                                                              Er. J.B.Rout                            

    Executive Engineer (Agril.) 

              Keonjhar Division,Keonjhar 

Memo No.      658       // Agril. Dated         20.7.21 

Copy to Agriculture  District Officer, Champua  / Keonjhar / Ghatagaon / Anandpur for information & 

necessary action. 

                    Er. J.B.Rout 

 Executive Engineer (Agril.) 

              Keonjhar Division,Keonjhar 

Memo No.      659      // Agril. Dated          20.7.21 

 Copy with ‘e’ Procurement Notice to Office Notice Board, Office of the Executive Engineer (Agril.), 

Keonjhar Division, Keonjhar for information. 

     
                    Er. J.B.Rout 

    Executive Engineer (Agril.) 

              Keonjhar Division,Keonjhar   
    



                

 

 
 

 OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE 

AT/P.O. MADHAPUR, KEONJHAR

Phone No.-0676625

Govt. of Odisha “e” procurement Notice

Bid Identification No. : 

      The Executive Engineer (Agril.), Keonjhar Division, Keonjhar

bids in single cover system in ONLINE MODE only for the works  
  

1. Name of the works : -  

(1) “Construction of BAO Office , Telkoi 

(2)   “Construction of BAO Office , Saharpada

(3) “Construction of BAO Office , Patna

(4) “Construction of BAO Office , Harichandanpur

(5)  “Construction of BAO Office , Banspal

(6)  “Construction of BAO Office , 

(7) “Construction of boundary wall of FIAC and DAO office Ghatagaon , Dist: Keonjhar”
 

2. Bid Cost : Rs. 6,000/-  for Work Sl No. 01

3. Period of completion : 06 (Six) Calendar m

4. No. of works (Tender) : 07 nos. 

5. Class of Contractor : ‘C’ & “B” class 

                              "D" & "C" Class 

       6.   Date & Time of availability of bid document in the portal: 

        7.   Last date / Time for receipt of bids in the 

6. Date of submission of documents: 5.08

7. Date & time of opening of online bids : 

8. Name and address of the officer inviting Bid :  

  

Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal 

A. All the volumes / documents shall be uploaded in the portal by the Procurement Officer 

                published by Procurement Officer Publisher (Officer Inviting tender)

B. The Tender documents published by the Tender inviting Officer (Procurement Officer Publisher) 

              “http://tendersodisha.gov.in” will appear in the Latest.          

C. The Bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. Further details can be seen from the website 

 “http://tendersodisha.gov.in”. Any addendum / corrigendum / cancellation of tender can also be seen in the

                said website.                                                            

 

    

 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (AGRIL.), KEONJHAR DIVISION

AT/P.O. MADHAPUR, KEONJHAR,  

06766255378                        E-mail ID –eeagril.kjr@gmail.com

Govt. of Odisha “e” procurement Notice 
Bid Identification No. : E.E. (A) , KEONJHAR – 01/2021-22

 
Keonjhar Division, Keonjhar, Odisha on behalf of Governor of Odisha, invites percentage rate 

over system in ONLINE MODE only for the works  as detailed below. 

BAO Office , Telkoi , Dist: Keonjhar” 

BAO Office , Saharpada, Dist: Keonjhar” 

BAO Office , Patna, Dist: Keonjhar ” 

BAO Office , Harichandanpur, Dist: Keonjhar “ 

BAO Office , Banspal, Dist: Keonjhar “ 

BAO Office , Jhumpura, Dist: Keonjhar” 

“Construction of boundary wall of FIAC and DAO office Ghatagaon , Dist: Keonjhar”

Work Sl No. 01 to Sl .No.6  & Rs. 4000/-  for work Sl. No. 7 

Six) Calendar months (work sl.no.1 to 6) and 2(two)  Calendar Months 

” class for work Sl. No. (1) to Sl.No .(6)  and 

"D" & "C" Class ( work Sl .No.7)  

Date & Time of availability of bid document in the portal: 2.08.2021 at 11.00 A.M.  To 

Last date / Time for receipt of bids in the portal: 16.08.2021 up to 5.00 P.M.   

.08.2019 at 11.00 A.M. To 17.08.2021 up to 4.00 P.M

Date & time of opening of online bids : 19.08.2021 at 11.00 A.M. onwards 

Name and address of the officer inviting Bid :  Executive Engineer (Agril.), Keonjhar Division, Keonjhar, Odisha

procurement portal http:// tendersodisha.gov.in 

All the volumes / documents shall be uploaded in the portal by the Procurement Officer  

published by Procurement Officer Publisher (Officer Inviting tender) 

The Tender documents published by the Tender inviting Officer (Procurement Officer Publisher) 

will appear in the Latest.           

The Bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. Further details can be seen from the website 

. Any addendum / corrigendum / cancellation of tender can also be seen in the

                                                      

                                       
  

                                                             

      

 

KEONJHAR DIVISION, 

eeagril.kjr@gmail.com 

22 

, Odisha on behalf of Governor of Odisha, invites percentage rate 

“Construction of boundary wall of FIAC and DAO office Ghatagaon , Dist: Keonjhar” 

  

Calendar Months for work in Sl No.7  

To 16.08.2021 up to 5.00 P.M.  

4.00 P.M 

Keonjhar Division, Keonjhar, Odisha 

 Administrator  and 

The Tender documents published by the Tender inviting Officer (Procurement Officer Publisher)  in the  website 

The Bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. Further details can be seen from the website 

. Any addendum / corrigendum / cancellation of tender can also be seen in the 

                                Er. J.B.Rout               

 Executive Engineer (Agril.) 

                                                             Keonjhar Division, Keonjhar 


